








Traffic Count Map - Close Up
Berkeley Plaza
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534
Rings: 5, 7, 15 mile radii
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Traffic Count Map
Berkeley Plaza
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534
Rings: 1, 3, 5 mile radii

US Highway 70 Byp

Mar-Mac

Goldsboro-Wayne
Municipal
Airport

Neuse River

42

N
C

11
1
H
w
y
S

N C
581

H
w
y
N

E Ash
St

N
W
ill
i a
m

S
t U

S
H
ig
hw

ay

13
N

U
S

H
ighw

ay
70

E

US
Highway 70 W

N Be
rke

ley
Bl
vd

U
S

H
ig
hw

ay
11
7 S

Seymour
Johnson Air
Force Base

White Oaks
Estates

Patetown

Belfast

Stoney Creek

Hood Swamp

New Hope
Goldsboro

Lafayette Park

Walnut Creek

42

US Highway 70 E

US
Hig

hway 13 N

Oakdale

Best

Parkstown

Shadetown

Cokers
Crossroads

US
70

Byp
E

16,243

19,252

18,927

25,432

22,000

20,000

21,97218,174

15,012

16,266

16,000

15,523

17,500

21,377

23,907

16,923

18,328

30,255

22,676

25,812
17,919

0 0.85 1.7
mi

Parkw
ay

D
r

Goldsboro
Crossing
Shopping
Center

Berkeley Plaza
Shopping
Center

117

70 13

42

Goldsboro

Up to 8,000 vehicles per day

8,001 - 15,000

15,001 - 50,000

50,001 - 70,000

70,001 - 100,000

More than 100,000 per day

Average Daily Traffic Volume

© 2026 Esri

Source: Traffic Counts (2025)

https://links.esri.com/demographics/traffic-counts


Demographic and Income Profile
Berkeley Plaza Prepared by Esri
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534 Latitude: 35.38211
Ring: 5 mile radius Longitude: -77.93413

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population 46,703 45,065 43,757 43,301
Households 19,642 18,750 18,859 19,021
Families 12,235 11,249 10,970 10,945
Average Household Size 2.32 2.30 2.22 2.18
Owner Occupied Housing Units 9,455 8,961 9,127 9,530
Renter Occupied Housing Units 10,188 9,789 9,732 9,491
Median Age 36.7 38.5 38.9 39.9

Trends: 2025-2030 Annual Rate Area State National
Population -0.21% 0.80% 0.42%
Households 0.17% 1.10% 0.64%
Families -0.05% 0.94% 0.54%
Owner HHs 0.87% 1.21% 0.91%
Median Household Income 2.46% 2.61% 2.53%

2025 2030
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 2,627 13.9% 2,441 12.8%
$15,000 - $24,999 1,812 9.6% 1,527 8.0%
$25,000 - $34,999 1,400 7.4% 1,200 6.3%
$35,000 - $49,999 3,573 18.9% 3,338 17.5%
$50,000 - $74,999 3,003 15.9% 3,027 15.9%
$75,000 - $99,999 2,095 11.1% 2,174 11.4%
$100,000 - $149,999 2,443 13.0% 2,779 14.6%
$150,000 - $199,999 831 4.4% 1,052 5.5%
$200,000+ 1,073 5.7% 1,484 7.8%

Median Household Income $50,101 $56,571
Average Household Income $73,529 $83,337
Per Capita Income $31,986 $36,898

Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 3,385 7.2% 2,800 6.2% 2,646 6.0% 2,590 6.0%
5 - 9 3,121 6.7% 2,806 6.2% 2,559 5.8% 2,381 5.5%
10 - 14 2,798 6.0% 2,764 6.1% 2,530 5.8% 2,376 5.5%
15 - 19 3,074 6.6% 2,826 6.3% 2,674 6.1% 2,523 5.8%
20 - 24 4,029 8.6% 3,447 7.6% 3,034 6.9% 2,983 6.9%
25 - 34 6,089 13.0% 6,132 13.6% 6,337 14.5% 5,915 13.7%
35 - 44 5,059 10.8% 4,833 10.7% 5,053 11.5% 5,511 12.7%
45 - 54 6,500 13.9% 4,693 10.4% 4,465 10.2% 4,594 10.6%
55 - 64 5,493 11.8% 6,093 13.5% 5,134 11.7% 4,433 10.2%

65 - 74 3,719 8.0% 4,863 10.8% 5,263 12.0% 5,121 11.8%
75 - 84 2,558 5.5% 2,713 6.0% 2,902 6.6% 3,572 8.2%

85+ 878 1.9% 1,095 2.4% 1,160 2.7% 1,300 3.0%
Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 21,215 45.4% 18,136 40.2% 17,182 39.3% 16,417 37.9%
Black Alone 22,014 47.1% 20,766 46.1% 20,008 45.7% 19,943 46.1%
American Indian Alone 157 0.3% 211 0.5% 211 0.5% 213 0.5%
Asian Alone 818 1.8% 1,019 2.3% 1,052 2.4% 1,116 2.6%
Pacific Islander Alone 27 0.1% 37 0.1% 47 0.1% 50 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 1,255 2.7% 2,040 4.5% 2,231 5.1% 2,388 5.5%
Two or More Races 1,218 2.6% 2,855 6.3% 3,024 6.9% 3,174 7.3%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 2,685 5.7% 3,915 8.7% 4,253 9.7% 4,530 10.5%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.
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Demographic and Income Profile
Berkeley Plaza Prepared by Esri
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534 Latitude: 35.38211
Ring: 5 mile radius Longitude: -77.93413

Trends 2025-2030

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area

State

USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

2025

2030

2025 Household Income

$25K - $34K
7.4%

$15K - $24K
9.6%

$35K - $49K
18.9%

<$15K
13.9%

$200K+
5.7%

$50K - $74K
15.9%

$150K - $199K
4.4%

$100K - $149K
13.0%

$75K - $99K
11.1%

2025 Population by Race

2025 Percent Hispanic Origin:9.7%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.
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Demographic and Income Profile
Berkeley Plaza Prepared by Esri
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534 Latitude: 35.38211
Ring: 7 mile radius Longitude: -77.93413

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population 65,615 63,774 62,413 61,955
Households 26,147 25,376 25,750 26,068
Families 17,177 16,065 15,874 15,924
Average Household Size 2.42 2.40 2.31 2.27
Owner Occupied Housing Units 14,439 14,010 14,438 15,064
Renter Occupied Housing Units 11,708 11,366 11,312 11,004
Median Age 36.7 38.8 39.3 40.3

Trends: 2025-2030 Annual Rate Area State National
Population -0.15% 0.80% 0.42%
Households 0.25% 1.10% 0.64%
Families 0.06% 0.94% 0.54%
Owner HHs 0.85% 1.21% 0.91%
Median Household Income 2.91% 2.61% 2.53%

2025 2030
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 3,149 12.2% 2,924 11.2%
$15,000 - $24,999 2,081 8.1% 1,740 6.7%
$25,000 - $34,999 1,880 7.3% 1,598 6.1%
$35,000 - $49,999 4,633 18.0% 4,278 16.4%
$50,000 - $74,999 3,891 15.1% 3,877 14.9%
$75,000 - $99,999 3,101 12.0% 3,184 12.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 4,052 15.7% 4,538 17.4%
$150,000 - $199,999 1,346 5.2% 1,685 6.5%
$200,000+ 1,617 6.3% 2,245 8.6%

Median Household Income $55,747 $64,353
Average Household Income $80,277 $90,855
Per Capita Income $33,639 $38,774

Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 4,670 7.1% 3,891 6.1% 3,715 6.0% 3,641 5.9%
5 - 9 4,426 6.7% 3,978 6.2% 3,738 6.0% 3,492 5.6%
10 - 14 4,147 6.3% 4,009 6.3% 3,668 5.9% 3,543 5.7%
15 - 19 4,408 6.7% 4,053 6.4% 3,786 6.1% 3,555 5.7%
20 - 24 5,156 7.9% 4,512 7.1% 4,063 6.5% 3,926 6.3%
25 - 34 8,709 13.3% 8,552 13.4% 8,804 14.1% 8,336 13.5%
35 - 44 7,855 12.0% 7,211 11.3% 7,694 12.3% 8,225 13.3%
45 - 54 9,456 14.4% 7,207 11.3% 6,737 10.8% 6,905 11.1%
55 - 64 7,694 11.7% 8,748 13.7% 7,610 12.2% 6,708 10.8%

65 - 74 4,924 7.5% 6,776 10.6% 7,262 11.6% 7,242 11.7%
75 - 84 3,150 4.8% 3,508 5.5% 3,920 6.3% 4,780 7.7%

85+ 1,021 1.6% 1,327 2.1% 1,416 2.3% 1,602 2.6%
Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 34,280 52.2% 30,025 47.1% 28,821 46.2% 27,753 44.8%
Black Alone 26,131 39.8% 24,656 38.7% 23,836 38.2% 23,852 38.5%
American Indian Alone 238 0.4% 334 0.5% 338 0.5% 343 0.6%
Asian Alone 1,060 1.6% 1,248 2.0% 1,298 2.1% 1,382 2.2%
Pacific Islander Alone 39 0.1% 50 0.1% 63 0.1% 68 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 2,250 3.4% 3,439 5.4% 3,754 6.0% 4,013 6.5%
Two or More Races 1,618 2.5% 4,022 6.3% 4,303 6.9% 4,545 7.3%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 4,356 6.6% 6,111 9.6% 6,670 10.7% 7,115 11.5%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

March 04, 2026
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Demographic and Income Profile
Berkeley Plaza Prepared by Esri
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534 Latitude: 35.38211
Ring: 7 mile radius Longitude: -77.93413

Trends 2025-2030

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area

State

USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

2025

2030

2025 Household Income

$25K - $34K
7.3%

$15K - $24K
8.1%

$35K - $49K
18.0%

<$15K
12.2%

$200K+
6.3%

$50K - $74K
15.1%

$150K - $199K
5.2%

$75K - $99K
12.0%

$100K - $149K
15.7%

2025 Population by Race

2025 Percent Hispanic Origin:10.7%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

March 04, 2026
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Demographic and Income Profile
Berkeley Plaza Prepared by Esri
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534 Latitude: 35.38211
Ring: 15 mile radius Longitude: -77.93413

Summary Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population 136,940 131,286 129,838 129,691
Households 53,349 51,586 52,650 53,593
Families 36,580 34,111 33,952 34,277
Average Household Size 2.51 2.47 2.39 2.35
Owner Occupied Housing Units 33,717 32,678 33,779 35,262
Renter Occupied Housing Units 19,633 18,908 18,871 18,331
Median Age 36.8 39.3 39.9 40.9

Trends: 2025-2030 Annual Rate Area State National
Population -0.02% 0.80% 0.42%
Households 0.36% 1.10% 0.64%
Families 0.19% 0.94% 0.54%
Owner HHs 0.86% 1.21% 0.91%
Median Household Income 2.80% 2.61% 2.53%

2025 2030
Households by Income Number Percent Number Percent

<$15,000 5,520 10.5% 5,038 9.4%
$15,000 - $24,999 4,382 8.3% 3,676 6.9%
$25,000 - $34,999 4,091 7.8% 3,517 6.6%
$35,000 - $49,999 9,159 17.4% 8,554 16.0%
$50,000 - $74,999 8,559 16.3% 8,472 15.8%
$75,000 - $99,999 6,915 13.1% 7,210 13.5%
$100,000 - $149,999 8,345 15.8% 9,502 17.7%
$150,000 - $199,999 2,710 5.1% 3,466 6.5%
$200,000+ 2,969 5.6% 4,158 7.8%

Median Household Income $57,829 $66,400
Average Household Income $79,090 $89,237
Per Capita Income $32,260 $37,064

Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030
Population by Age Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

0 - 4 9,694 7.1% 7,751 5.9% 7,470 5.8% 7,342 5.7%
5 - 9 9,506 6.9% 8,225 6.3% 7,752 6.0% 7,263 5.6%
10 - 14 9,222 6.7% 8,821 6.7% 7,813 6.0% 7,550 5.8%
15 - 19 9,466 6.9% 8,825 6.7% 8,273 6.4% 7,512 5.8%
20 - 24 9,617 7.0% 8,528 6.5% 8,206 6.3% 7,868 6.1%
25 - 34 17,881 13.1% 16,702 12.7% 17,363 13.4% 17,036 13.1%
35 - 44 17,307 12.6% 15,323 11.7% 16,010 12.3% 17,037 13.1%
45 - 54 20,000 14.6% 15,813 12.0% 15,200 11.7% 15,208 11.7%
55 - 64 16,368 12.0% 18,149 13.8% 16,333 12.6% 15,027 11.6%

65 - 74 10,220 7.5% 13,894 10.6% 14,862 11.4% 15,322 11.8%
75 - 84 5,831 4.3% 6,945 5.3% 8,058 6.2% 9,559 7.4%

85+ 1,828 1.3% 2,310 1.8% 2,500 1.9% 2,967 2.3%
Census 2010 Census 2020 2025 2030

Race and Ethnicity Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
White Alone 80,968 59.1% 70,672 53.8% 68,311 52.6% 66,289 51.1%
Black Alone 42,584 31.1% 39,470 30.1% 38,507 29.7% 38,796 29.9%
American Indian Alone 569 0.4% 746 0.6% 762 0.6% 779 0.6%
Asian Alone 1,476 1.1% 1,642 1.3% 1,718 1.3% 1,833 1.4%
Pacific Islander Alone 85 0.1% 96 0.1% 119 0.1% 127 0.1%
Some Other Race Alone 8,234 6.0% 10,404 7.9% 11,451 8.8% 12,309 9.5%
Two or More Races 3,024 2.2% 8,256 6.3% 8,971 6.9% 9,557 7.4%

Hispanic Origin (Any Race) 13,803 10.1% 16,615 12.7% 18,342 14.1% 19,665 15.2%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.

March 04, 2026
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Demographic and Income Profile
Berkeley Plaza Prepared by Esri
1312 Parkway Dr, Goldsboro, North Carolina, 27534 Latitude: 35.38211
Ring: 15 mile radius Longitude: -77.93413

Trends 2025-2030

Population Households Families Owner HHs Median HH Income

Area

State

USA

Population by Age

0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75-84 85+

2025

2030

2025 Household Income

$25K - $34K
7.8%

$35K - $49K
17.4%

$15K - $24K
8.3%

<$15K
10.5%

$50K - $74K
16.3%

$200K+
5.6%

$150K - $199K
5.1%

$75K - $99K
13.1%

$100K - $149K
15.8%

2025 Population by Race

2025 Percent Hispanic Origin:14.1%

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030. U.S. Census Bureau 2020 decennial Census in 2020 geographies.
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